Summary of Curriculum Vitae

Personal Details

Name: In Soo Kim(金 鱗洙)

Address: 1035, Dalgubeol-daero, Dalseo-gu, Dept. of Neurosurgery, Keimyung University Dongsan Hospital. Daegu, 42601 KOREA

Email: neurokim@dsmc.or.kr

Institution/Organization Details

Hospital/Institution: Department of Neurosurgery, Keimyung University School of Medicine

Keimyung University Dongsan Hospital

Current Position: Professor, Department of Neurosurgery

Education

Graduate education: M.D. Keimyung University School of Medicine, Feb. 1987

Ph.D. Keimyung University School of Medicine(Dept. of Neurosurgery),

Feb. 1998

Specialty training: 1988.03 ~1989.02 : Intern, Keimyung University Dongsan Hospital

1989.03 ~1993.02 : Resident, Keimyung University Dongsan Hospital,

Dept. of Neurosurgery

Professional Information

Current professional positions (include title and institution):

2009.02~2013.02 : Chief of Dept. of Neurosurgery Keimyung University Dongsan Hospital

2013.02~ Present: Professor, Keimyung University School of Medicine

Current academic positions (include title and institution):

2015.11~2017.10: President, Korean Spinal Research Society

2016.06~2017.05: President, Korean Neurotraumatology Society.

2020.10~2021.09: Vice President, Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society

2021.10~2022.09: President, Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society